
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:                    State:           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

   New Well       Re-Entry       Workover

   Oil         WSW        SWD                          

   Gas         DH                     EOR                        

   OG                  GSW                                         

   CM (Coal Bed Methane)             

   Cathodic    Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

   Deepening             Re-perf.       Conv. to EOR             Conv. to SWD

   Plug Back    Liner      Conv. to GSW          Conv. to Producer

   Commingled          Permit #:

   Dual Completion      Permit #:

   SWD               Permit #:

   EOR            Permit #:

      GSW         Permit #:

Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 days 
of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confidential 
for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Tests, Cement Tickets and Geologist Report / Mud Logs must be attached.

API No.:

Spot Description:

  -  -  -    Sec.       Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

        NE       NW         SE     SW

GPS Location:   Lat:                          , Long:    

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:      Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground:                Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth:          Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:               w/                               sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name:    License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

  Confidentiality Requested

  Date:

  Confidential Release Date:

  Wireline Log Received               Drill Stem Tests Received

  Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

KOLAR Document ID: 1718337

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:                       Lease Name:                    Well #:

Sec.        Twp.              S.   R.             East        West  County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken   Yes  No
 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey  Yes  No

Cores Taken    Yes  No
Electric Log Run    Yes  No
Geologist Report / Mud Logs   Yes  No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum          Sample

Name    Top   Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

 Perforate
 Protect Casing
 Plug Back TD
 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per
Foot

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At:

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202

1.  Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?                                  Yes                No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2.  Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No (If No, skip question 3)

3.  Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?            Yes                No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/
Injection:

Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS:    METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
    (Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Water                        Bbls. 

Top                                 Bottom

Perforation
Top

Perforation
Bottom

Bridge Plug
Type

Bridge Plug
Set At

KOLAR Document ID: 1718337



All Electric Logs Run

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator NEC Operating - Kansas, LLC

Well Name WRANGLER 3

Doc ID 1718337

DIL

Micro

PE

Bore Hole Profile Log



Casing

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator NEC Operating - Kansas, LLC

Well Name WRANGLER 3

Doc ID 1718337

Purpose 
Of String

Size Hole 
Drilled

Size 
Casing 
Set

Weight Setting 
Depth

Type Of 
Cement

Number of 
Sacks 
Used

Type and 
Percent 
Additives

Surface 12.25 8.625 23 221 Class A 200 3%CC, 
2%Gel

Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 4070 Class A 250 10%NaCl, 
2% Gel, 
6% Plaster
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L
ansing                                                     3568  (-1278)

H
eebner S

h.                                             3530  (-1240)    

A
nhydrite                                                 1798  (+

492)                                                    

P
aw

nee                                                     3883  (-1593)
A

rbuckle                                                   3944  (-1654)

4650

KB: 2290’NEC Operating, LLC       
         25-11S-22W
        Trego Co., KS

RTD: 4070’
LTD: 4071’

The Wrangler #3 will be further evaluated through 5.5” casing.
The footage, elevation, and RTD are wrong on the Open hole logs.

Curve Track 1
ROP (Min/Ft)

Gamma (API)

M
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S
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s

Geological Descriptions

Engineering Data
TG (Units)

C2 (units)

C3 (units)

C4 (units)

C5 (units)

ROP (Min/Ft)0 5
Gamma (API)1 150

ROP (Min/Ft)0 5
Gamma (API)1 150

ROP (Min/Ft)0 5
Gamma (API)1 150

ROP (Min/Ft)0 5
Gamma (API)1 150

CFS

3300

3350

3400

3450

3500

3550

3600

3650

3700

3750

3800

3850

3900

3950

4000

4050

4100

Ls., wh, vf gr, sdy, soft, fr-gd intgran Por, barren, diesel odr

Ls., wh, gy, vf gr, chlky, soft, no show

Sh., blk

Sh., gy, firm, fus

Ls., wh, off wh, chlky, p intgran Por, firm-hd, no show

Ls., crm, gy, Ool, SSFO, ft odr, wk fluor

Ls., crm, vf gr, re-xtl fos, dnse, calc, firm-hd, no show, no odr

Sh., lt gy-gy, soft

LS., crm, vf gr, p intgran Por, firm

Sh., gy-dk gy

Ls., crm, tn, vf gr, p intgran Por, mic, no show

Ls., crm, gy, vf gr, p intgran Por, fus, crin, dnse

Ls., crm, gy, wh, xf-vf gr, p intgran Por, no show

Sh., lt gy, grn, brn

Sh., gy, dk gy, gummy, soft

Ls., crm, xf-vf gr, cherty, hd, no show

Sh., dk gy-blk

Ls., crm, vf gr, vug, p intgran Por, firm

Sh., blk

Sh., varic, sli silty

Siltstone, gy, frosty, firm, no show

Sh., varic

Ls., off wh-gy, dnse, no show

Sh., rd, brn, gy, grn

Sh, teal, grn, gy, brn

Cht., rd, orange/clr fresh, sharp

Sh., grn, lt grn, fis

Sh, varic - sme cong

Sh. rd, gy, grn, brn, gummy-firm

Dol., tn, xf-vf xln, dnse, p intxln Por, PSFO- md brn, gd odr

Dol., clr,  f-md xln, rhombic, euhedral, fr intxln Por GSFO- md-dk brn, 
fri-firm, gd odr, milky cut

Dol., a.a. w/ decreasing show of oil and odor

Dol. wh, tn, gy, xf-vf xln, dnse, sli suc, ft odr

Dol., wh, vf gr, p intgran Por, no show

Dol., tn, wh, vf gr, fr inxtln Por, fri, no show

Dol, wh, tn, vf -f xln, p intxln Por, vug, ft odr, SSFO upon crush

Dol. a.a.

TG, C1-C50 200

TG, C1-C50 200

TG, C1-C50 200

TG, C1-C50 200

Heebner 3530 (-1240)

Toronto 3552 (-1262)

Lansing 3568 (-1278)

Pawnee 3883 (-1593

CORE

Arbuckle 3944  (-1654)









CMS-300 CONVENTIONAL PLUG ANALYSIS

NEC Operating
Wrangler 3

 
Trego County, Kansas

CL File Number: 202301222
Date: 21-Apr-2023

The analytical results, opinions, or interpretations contained in this report are based upon information and material supplied by the client for whose exclusive and confidential use this 
report has been made. The analytical results, opinions, or interpretations expressed represent the best judgment of Core Laboratories. Core Laboratories, however, makes no warranty 
or representation, expressed or implied, of any type, and expressly disclaims same as to the productivity, proper operations, or profitableness of any oil, gas, coal, or other mineral, 
property, well, or sand in connection with which such report is used or relied upon for any reason whatsoever. This report shall not be reproduced, in whole or in part, without the written 
approval of Core Laboratories.



NEC Operating CL File No.: 202301222
Wrangler 3 Date: 21-Apr-2023
Trego County, Kansas Analyst(s): MP

CMS-300 CONVENTIONAL PLUG ANALYSIS
Net Confining Permeability Saturation (*) Grain

Sample Depth Stress Porosity Klinkenberg Kair b(air) Beta Alpha Oil Water Density Footnote
Number (ft) (psig) (%) (md) (md) psi ft(-1) (microns) % Pore Volume (g/cm3)

1H 3881.10 2800 3.14 .00005 .0005 406.10 5.69E+18 8.81E+05 40.8 46.5 2.629
2H 3881.90 2800 6.37 .002 .009 102.07 1.79E+15 1.33E+04 28.2 46.3 2.637
3H 3883.20 2800 9.33 .006 .020 71.99 2.76E+14 5.40E+03 37.8 41.1 2.730 (1)
4H 3884.10 2800 10.75 .010 .030 59.50 1.05E+14 3.41E+03 47.6 38.9 2.736
5H 3884.85 2800 10.43 .006 .021 70.44 2.46E+14 5.11E+03 35.8 41.0 2.638
6H 3886.05 2800 10.21 .005 .018 75.66 3.57E+14 6.12E+03 38.5 41.0 2.631
7H 3887.00 2800 12.96 .019 .051 48.95 1.73E+12 1.08E+02 38.3 38.2 2.620
8H 3887.90 2800 12.73 .008 .024 65.37 1.69E+14 4.28E+03 13.6 46.7 2.631
9H 3889.10 2800 3.25 .0002 .002 223.04 1.54E+17 1.19E+05 18.1 35.3 2.649 (1)

10H 3890.25 2800 7.97 .079 .157 25.35 1.44E+11 3.75E+01 28.0 36.0 2.681
11H 3890.85 2800 8.25 .001 .006 123.01 5.08E+15 2.21E+04 21.7 46.7 2.695
12H 3891.90 2800 4.93 .00006 .001 361.87 2.15E+18 4.50E+05 2.1 41.0 2.697
13H 3893.00 2800 8.27 .001 .005 131.21 7.38E+15 2.67E+04 23.9 51.6 2.704
14H 3894.25 2800 10.13 .002 .008 106.95 2.35E+15 1.53E+04 9.9 61.3 2.689 (1)
15H 3895.15 2800 15.17 .019 .049 46.39 2.99E+13 1.81E+03 21.1 46.6 2.686
16H 3896.00 2800 15.81 .035 .081 35.43 1.10E+13 1.27E+03 33.1 33.5 2.689
17H 3897.30 2800 2.98 .0004 .003 178.38 5.19E+16 7.66E+04 27.2 44.1 2.712 (1)
18H 3897.85 2800 11.83 .011 .034 63.61 1.42E+13 5.04E+02 23.4 42.6 2.696
19H 3899.25 2800 10.20 .212 .290 7.94 1.99E+12 1.37E+03 9.9 63.7 2.643 (1)
20H 3899.90 2800 11.80 .068 .136 26.35 2.65E+11 5.78E+01 41.5 31.1 2.644
21H 3901.20 2800 8.76 .001 .007 118.03 4.02E+15 1.98E+04 9.5 46.7 2.650
22H 3901.90 2800 10.20 .018 .047 47.53 3.27E+13 1.87E+03 2.5 42.8 2.650 (1)
23H 3903.65 2800 9.39 .007 .022 68.54 2.13E+14 4.75E+03 1.6 73.2 2.689 (1)
24H 3904.40 2800 8.08 .012 .035 54.45 6.73E+13 2.74E+03 1.3 86.0 2.724 (1)

Page 2



NEC Operating CL File No.: 202301222
Wrangler 3 Date: 21-Apr-2023
Trego County, Kansas Analyst(s): MP

CMS-300 CONVENTIONAL PLUG ANALYSIS
Net Confining Permeability Saturation (*) Grain

Sample Depth Stress Porosity Klinkenberg Kair b(air) Beta Alpha Oil Water Density Footnote
Number (ft) (psig) (%) (md) (md) psi ft(-1) (microns) % Pore Volume (g/cm3)

25H 3905.30 2800 9.39 .001 .004 144.22 1.26E+16 3.46E+04 4.6 55.3 2.654 (1)
26H 3906.00 2800 11.06 .007 .023 67.50 1.97E+14 4.58E+03 0.9 68.2 2.690 (1)
27H 3907.00 2800 1.98 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.3 66.5 2.718 (2)
28H 3908.50 2800 9.78 .003 .013 88.98 8.39E+14 9.21E+03 0.2 79.8 2.693 (1)
29H 3909.05 2800 6.43 .003 .013 88.82 8.29E+14 9.14E+03 0.4 79.1 2.749
30H 3909.70 2800 3.20 .030 .072 37.89 1.39E+13 1.37E+03 8.7 53.5 2.727 (1)

Footnotes :

(1) : Denotes fractured or chipped sample.  Permeability and/or porosity may be optimistic.

(2) : Sample permeability below the measurement range of CMS-300 equipment at indicated net confining stress (NCS).  Data unavailable.

(*) : Saturations are potentially impacted by evaporative loses due to core processing in the field where core was placed directly into cardboard boxes without utilizing the ziplock bags provided.

Permeability greater than 0.1 mD measured using helium gas.  Permeability less than 0.1 mD measured using nitrogen gas.   All b values converted to b (air)

Page 3



NEC Operating CL File No.: 202301222
Wrangler 3 Date: 21-Apr-2023
Trego County, Kansas Analyst(s): MP

APPENDIX A: EXPLANATION OF CMS-300 TERMS "b", "Beta, and "Alpha"

K∞ = Equivalent non-reactive liquid permeability, corrected for gas
slippage, mD

Kair = Permeability to Air, calculated using K∞ and b, mD

b = Klinkenberg slip factor, psi

β (Beta) = Forcheimer inertial resistance factor, ft-1

α (Alpha) = A factor equal to the product of Beta and K∞.  This factor is employed in
determining the pore level heterogeneity index, Hi.

Hi = log10 (αø/RQI) α, microns = 3.238E-9 βK∞

Ø = Porosity, fraction

RQI = Reservoir Quality Index, microns

RQI = 0.0314(K/ø)0.5

For further information please refer to:

Jones, S.C.:  "Two-Point Determination of Permeability and PV vs. Net Confining Stress"  SPE Formation Evaluation (March 1988) 235-241.

Jones S.C.:  "A Rapid Accurate Unsteady-State Klinkenberg Permeameter,"  Soc. Pet. Eng. J.  (Oct. 1972) 383-397.

Jones, S.C.:  "Using the Inertial Coefficient, β, To Characterize Heterogeneity in Reservoir Rock: SPE 16949 (September 1987).

Amaefule, J.O.; Kersey, D.G.; Marschall, D.M.; Powell, J.D.; Valencia, L.E.; Keelan, D.K.:  "Reservoir Description:  A Practical Synergistic 
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NEC Operating CL File No.: 202301222
Wrangler 3 Date: 21-Apr-2023
Trego County, Kansas Analyst(s): MP

CMS-300 CONVENTIONAL PLUG ANALYSIS PROTOCOL

Sample Preparation
1.5'' diameter plugs were drilled with nitrogen gas, except for samples 9, 12, 22, 27 & 30, where water was utilized.  
Samples were trimmed into right cylinders with a diamond-blade trim saw.  All sample trims were archived.

Core Extraction
Plugs selected for routine core analysis were placed in Dean Stark equipment using toluene, followed by Soxhlet extraction cycling between a chloroform /
methanol (87:13) azeotrope and methanol.

Sample Drying
Samples were oven dried at 240° F to weight equilibrium (+/- 0.01 g).

Porosity
Porosity was determined using Boyle's Law technique by measuring grain volume at ambient conditions & pore volume at indicated net confining stresses (NCS).

Grain Density
Grain density values were calculated by direct measurement of grain volume and weight on dried plug samples.
Grain volume was measured by Boyle's Law technique.

Permeability
Permeability to air was measured on each sample using unsteady-state method at indicated NCS.

Fluid Saturations
Fluid saturations were determined by the Dean Stark technique using the following fluid properties:

Brine 1.116 g/cc (162500 ppm TDS)
Oil 0.842 g/cc (36.6° API)
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NEC Operating CL File No.: 202301222
Wrangler 3 Date: 21-Apr-2023
Trego County, Kansas Analyst(s): MP

CMS-300 CONVENTIONAL PLUG ANALYSIS
Sample Depth Net Confining Pore Porosity Permeability Grain Grain Dry Length Diameter Fresh
Number Stress Volume Klinkenberg Kair Volume Density Weight Weight

ft psig cm3 % (md) (md) cm3 g/cm3 g cm cm g

1H 3881.10 2800 1.262 3.14 .00005 .0005 38.946 2.629 102.379 3.863 3.695 103.467
2H 3881.90 2800 3.571 6.37 .002 .009 52.483 2.637 138.410 5.186 3.762 141.104
3H 3883.20 2800 4.933 9.33 .006 .020 47.971 2.730 130.974 5.164 3.669 134.806
4H 3884.10 2800 5.761 10.75 .010 .030 47.836 2.736 130.892 5.169 3.732 135.702
5H 3884.85 2800 5.978 10.43 .006 .021 51.336 2.638 135.409 5.276 3.755 139.951
6H 3886.05 2800 5.724 10.21 .005 .018 50.335 2.631 132.445 5.189 3.727 136.920
7H 3887.00 2800 7.264 12.96 .019 .051 48.775 2.620 127.796 5.174 3.733 133.233
8H 3887.90 2800 6.848 12.73 .008 .024 46.939 2.631 123.480 5.141 3.679 127.833
9H 3889.10 2800 1.853 3.25 .0002 .002 55.158 2.649 146.139 5.248 3.774 147.151
10H 3890.25 2800 2.666 7.97 .079 .157 30.794 2.681 82.574 3.130 3.732 84.274
11H 3890.85 2800 4.567 8.25 .001 .006 50.796 2.695 136.919 5.232 3.694 140.134
12H 3891.90 2800 3.220 4.93 .00006 .001 62.167 2.697 167.688 5.888 3.774 169.218
13H 3893.00 2800 4.754 8.27 .001 .005 52.706 2.704 142.526 5.226 3.776 146.222
14H 3894.25 2800 4.697 10.13 .002 .008 41.680 2.689 112.097 4.210 3.786 115.704
15H 3895.15 2800 8.466 15.17 .019 .049 47.346 2.686 127.184 5.278 3.707 133.093
16H 3896.00 2800 7.324 15.81 .035 .081 38.995 2.689 104.871 4.314 3.727 109.647
17H 3897.30 2800 0.847 2.98 .0004 .003 27.559 2.712 74.752 2.579 3.784 75.363
18H 3897.85 2800 5.634 11.83 .011 .034 41.977 2.696 113.169 4.288 3.788 116.957
19H 3899.25 2800 3.350 10.20 .212 .290 29.508 2.643 78.000 3.054 3.741 80.659
20H 3899.90 2800 6.681 11.80 .068 .136 49.939 2.644 132.041 5.246 3.736 136.699
21H 3901.20 2800 4.908 8.76 .001 .007 51.146 2.650 135.549 5.174 3.754 138.499
22H 3901.90 2800 6.122 10.20 .018 .047 53.924 2.650 142.924 5.463 3.775 145.977
23H 3903.65 2800 5.172 9.39 .007 .022 49.938 2.689 134.282 5.158 3.722 138.576
24H 3904.40 2800 3.411 8.08 .012 .035 38.809 2.724 105.719 3.979 3.701 109.030
25H 3905.30 2800 5.211 9.39 .001 .004 50.265 2.654 133.416 5.242 3.724 136.831
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NEC Operating CL File No.: 202301222
Wrangler 3 Date: 21-Apr-2023
Trego County, Kansas Analyst(s): MP

CMS-300 CONVENTIONAL PLUG ANALYSIS
Sample Depth Net Confining Pore Porosity Permeability Grain Grain Dry Length Diameter Fresh
Number Stress Volume Klinkenberg Kair Volume Density Weight Weight

ft psig cm3 % (md) (md) cm3 g/cm3 g cm cm g

26H 3906.00 2800 6.181 11.06 .007 .023 49.719 2.690 133.759 5.234 3.722 138.508
27H 3907.00 2800 0.802 1.98 N/A N/A 39.658 2.718 107.800 3.716 3.771 108.397
28H 3908.50 2800 5.480 9.78 .003 .013 50.569 2.693 136.170 5.192 3.731 141.061
29H 3909.05 2800 3.641 6.43 .003 .013 52.976 2.749 145.628 5.282 3.712 148.854
30H 3909.70 2800 1.995 3.20 .030 .072 60.266 2.727 164.323 5.709 3.742 165.660
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June 22, 2023

Lonnie Lumpkins
NEC Operating - Kansas, LLC
542 SILICON DR SUITE 100
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092-7509

Re:ACO-1
API 15-195-23156-00-00
WRANGLER  3
NW/4 Sec.25-11S-22W
Trego County, Kansas

Dear Lonnie Lumpkins:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. 
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are 
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 2/20/2023 and the ACO-1 was received on June 22, 
2023 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot 
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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